
PUBLIC WORKS AND UTILITIES COMMITTEE

10-0309R

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO RICE LAKE CONSTRUCTION
GROUP FOR THE EAST INTERCEPTOR SANITARY SEWER OVERFLOW
STORAGE FACILITY, PHASE 2, IN THE AMOUNT OF $11,626,107.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter

into a contract with Rice Lake Construction Group for the east interceptor

sanitary sewer overflow storage facility, Phase 2, in the amount of $11,626,107,

with $4,000,000 funded by a WIF grant and the remaining $7,626,107 payable from

the Clean Water Fund 532, Department/Agency 500, Object 5532, City Project No.

0519SN.

Approved: Approved for presentation to council:

Department Director Chief Administrative Officer
Purchasing Agent _______

Approved as to form: Approved:

Attorney Auditor

ENG    MJG:jh    6/2/2010



2

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution will authorize the construction of the
East interceptor sanitary sewer overflow storage facility, Phase 2, by Rice Lake
Construction Group in the amount of $11,626,107.  $4,000,000 of the costs will
be funded by a WIF grant, and the remaining $7,626,107 will be payable from Clean
Water Fund 0532, Department/Agency 500, Object 5532, City Project No. 0519SN,
Requisition No. 10-0272.  Rice Lake Construction Group was the lowest bidder of
the seven companies that submitted bids, and the bid is 15 percent lower than the
engineer’s estimate of $13,368,000.

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON JUNE 2, 2010:

Rice Lake Construction Group Deerwood, MN $11,626,107
Marcy Construction Co. St. Louis Park, MN $11,839,500
Northland Constructors of Duluth Duluth, MN $11,890,000
Adolfson & Peterson, Inc. Minneapolis, MN $12,493,500
RJS Construction Group, LLC Superior, WI $12,836,000
Gridor Construction, Inc. Buffalo, MN $13,577,000
Howard Immel, Inc. Green Bay, WI $13,999,187


